UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF SOUTH DAKOTA WESTERN DIVISION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

CR 22-50084-03-JLV

Plaintiff,

MOTION TO DISMISS

vs.

LOURDES ALONDRA BONILLA, a/k/a "Bhabie Doze," a/k/a "Princess_Doze,"

Defendant.

The United States, by and through its undersigned attorney, moves this Court for an Order dismissing the Indictment in the above-entitled case as it pertains to Defendant, Lourdes Alondra Bonilla, a/k/a "Bhabie Doze," a/k/a "Princess_Doze," on the grounds and for the reason that the interests of justice will be best served by dismissing said Indictment without prejudice.

Dated this 25th day of July, 2022.

ALISON J. RAMSDELL United States Attorney

/s/ JEREMY JEHANGIRI

Jeremy R. Jehangiri Assistant United States Attorney P.O. Box 2638 Sioux Falls, SD 57101-2638 Telephone: (605)357-2353

Facsimile: (605)330-4410

E-Mail: jeremy.jehangiri@usdoj.gov

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF SOUTH DAKOTA WESTERN DIVISION

	_
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	CR 22-50084-03-JLV
Plaintiff, vs.	ORDER
LOURDES ALONDRA BONILLA, a/k/a "Bhabie Doze," a/k/a "Princess_Doze,"	
Defendant.	
	_
Upon motion of the United Sta	tes of America and for good cause showing,
it is hereby	
ORDERED:	
That the Indictment in the a	above matter be and the same is hereby
dismissed without prejudice as it pe	ertains to Defendant, LOURDES ALONDRA
BONILLA, a/k/a "Bhabie Doze," a/k,	/a "Princess_Doze."
Dated:	
	BY THE COURT:
	JEFFREY L. VIKEN
·	UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE